Variable swirl diffusers OD-11
Application
Diffuser is designed for air conditioning of rooms with floor to
ceiling highs of 3 to 10 m and high induction requirements. It
is  suitable for large temperature difference between supply and
room air.
Description
Diffuser is made of housing which has a diffusing funnel moun-

3
142
Ordering key
OD-11    -    /   P   /   -  /   ZR   /   M   /   I    Size
1 Diffuser type
OD-11 Variable swirl diffuser
2   Adjustment
V Centrally adjustable (for versions with regulation only)
3   Dispersing plate
P Dispersing plate (not installed, if the plenum box is used for installation)
4   Diffuser regulation
TR Termostst regulation
R Manual control
B1 Actuator Belimo LM 24A
B2 Actuator Belimo LM 230A
B3 Actuator Belimo LM 24A-SR
B4 Actuator Belimo NM 24A (for size 630)
B5 Actuator Belimo NM 230A (for size 630)
B6 Actuator Belimo NM 24A-SR (for size 630)
B7 Actuator Belimo SM 24A (for size 800)
B8 Actuator Belimo SM 230 (for size 800)
B9 Actuator Belimo SM 24-SR (for size 800)
5   Plenum box
ZR Circular plenum box for air supply
6   Air volume regulation
M Volume control damper in entry spigot
7   Insulation
I5 5 mm PE thermal insulation outside of plenum box
I9 9 mm synthetic rubber based sounf & thermal insulation (-40° - 105°C) outside of plenum box
I19 19 mm synthetic rubber based sounf & thermal insulation (-40° - 105°C) outside of plenum box
8   Dimension
125 minimum size for OD-11V/TR is 200
160 minimum size for OD-11V/TR is 200
200
250
315
400
500
630
800
21 3 4 5 6 7 8
143
Definition of symbols
Q (m³/h) Air flow
x (m) Horizontal distance to the wall
H (m) Room height
H1 (m) Distance from ceiling to occupied
zone
L (m) Throw distance (L=H1+x)
VL (m/s) Air velocity at the throw distance L
Δtz (K) Temperate difference between the
supply and room air
ΔtL (K) Difference between the core and
room air temperature
Δpt (Pa) Pressure drop
LWA (dB(A)) Sound power level
VH1 (m/s) Air velocity at the H1 distance
A, B (m) Distance between diffusers by
length and by width